

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	19-0283			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Behavioral Health	
On agenda:	4/23	3/2019			
Title:	Resolution accepting grant funds in the amount of \$244,060, for the renewal Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration Center for Mental Health Services Community Mental Health Services Block Grant Program, for Fiscal Year 2018/19.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Behavioral Health/Mental Health Agreements (12), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	<ol> <li>RES 19-145 Accepting Funds for the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration,</li> <li>Staff Report - SAMHSA CMHS Community Mental Health Services Block Grant FY 2018-19, 3.</li> <li>Resolution - SAMHSA CMHS Community Mental Health Services Block Grant FY 2018-19, 4.</li> <li>Approval Letter 18-19</li> </ol>				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
4/23/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISC	DRS Ad	opted.	Pass

Resolution accepting grant funds in the amount of \$244,060, for the renewal Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration Center for Mental Health Services Community Mental Health Services Block Grant Program, for Fiscal Year 2018/19.